| FORM PTO-1595<br>(REV 6-93)  | 04-20-1999           | R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER                  |
|--|----------------------|--|
| OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)  |                      | Patent and Trademark Of                            |
| To the Honorable Commissioner c.   | 101016883            | he attached original documents or copy thereof.    |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  |                      | and address of receiving party(ies):               |
| Robert PARKER  |                      | David C. Zimman                                    |
|  |                      |  |
|  | interna              | al Address:  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  | )                    | S. PT 1332   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                      | Address: 126 Pine Drive                            |
| [ X ] Assignment [ ] Merge   | ۲ <u></u>            | ·  |
| [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Chang   | ge of Name City: _   | Fairfax  |
| [ ] Other  | State/C              | Country: California ZIP: 94930                     |
| Execution Date: March 28, 1999   | Additional nam       | e(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No       |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)     Additi  | B. Pate              | O9/28/332  ]Yes [ ]No                              |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document  | 6. Total numl        | ber of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]    |
| should be mailed:  | 7. Total fee (       | 37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00                               |
| Name: Thomas G. Eschweiler Internal Address:   | <br>[ <b>X</b> ] End | closed   |
| micmai Address.  |                      | norized to be charged to deposit account           |
| Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, F   |                      | onesa to be onarged to deposit decount             |
| Street Address: The Keith Building, 19th   | Floor 8. Deposit ac  | count number:                                      |
| 1621 Euclid Avenue   | 18-098               | 8  |
| Pit/1999 JARTIS CHONOLOC CHORALIZZZ PITEISEL Ohio 44.74Pup 44  | 115 (Attach duplica  | te copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
|  | DO NOT USE THIS SPAC | E  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.  Thomas G. Eschweiler |                      | e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |

Signature
Signature

\_Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: [3 ]

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 36,981

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT PARKER, of 212 Wild Horse Drive, Palm Desert, California 92211 have made an invention in a PRINTED DISPLAY AND BATTERY set forth in the application for Letters Patent of the United States executed even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, DAVID C. ZIMMAN, an individual, having his principal place of business at 126 Pine Drive, Fairfax, California 94930, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said David C. Zimman, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment by David C. Zimman; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said David C. Zimman, as assignee of the entire interest.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We further covenant for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators that David C. Zimman will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent or material facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to David C. Zimman or his legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which David C. Zimman, his successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and to secure unto itself his successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said application, said invention and said

PATENT REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0785 Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby execute this Assignment on the date set after my signature.

Robert Parker

G:\DOCUMENT\TGE\ZIMM\P101US,Asn.wpd

RECORDED: 03/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 9885 FRAME: 0786